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ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2021 OF THE CINCINNATI LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

FIVE-YEAR HISTORICAL DATA
Show amounts in whole dollars only, no cents; show percentages to one decimal place, i.e. 17.6.

$000 omitted for amounts of life insurance
1

2021
2

2020
3

2019
4

2018
5

2017

Life Insurance in Force

(Exhibit of Life Insurance)

1. Ordinary - whole life and endowment (Line 34, Col. 
4) 7,678,610 7,623,623 7,699,638 7,651,009 7,468,662 

2. Ordinary - term (Line 21, Col. 4, less Line 34, Col. 
4) 106,607,578 101,757,591 98,101,582 94,804,170 90,201,822 

3. Credit life (Line 21, Col. 6)      

4. Group, excluding FEGLI/SGLI (Line 21, Col. 9 less 
Lines 43 & 44, Col. 4) 2,393,541 2,357,280 2,310,305 2,251,457 2,196,638 

5. Industrial (Line 21, Col. 2) 17,026 17,575 18,207 19,005 20,020 

6. FEGLI/SGLI (Lines 43 & 44, Col. 4)      

7. Total (Line 21, Col. 10) 116,696,755 111,756,069 108,129,731 104,725,640 99,887,142 

7.1 Total in force for which VM-20 
deterministic/stochastic reserves are calculated 38,058,518 29,093,077 21,250,682 13,987,394 5,824,968 

New Business Issued

(Exhibit of Life Insurance)

8. Ordinary - whole life and endowment (Line 34, Col. 
2) 424,740 323,332 514,432 685,658 592,228 

9. Ordinary - term (Line 2, Col. 4, less Line 34, Col. 2) 10,153,155 8,821,725 8,485,924 9,347,474 8,294,116 

10. Credit life (Line 2, Col. 6)      

11. Group (Line 2, Col. 9) 20,443 18,833 24,121 23,535 24,754 

12. Industrial (Line 2, Col. 2)      

13. Total (Line 2, Col. 10) 10,598,338 9,163,889 9,024,477 10,056,667 8,911,098 

Premium Income - Lines of Business

(Exhibit 1 - Part 1)

14. Industrial life (Line 20.4, Col. 2) 33,894 40,466 44,908 51,228 59,940 

15.1 Ordinary-life insurance (Line 20.4, Col. 3) 294,060,312 275,296,562 269,690,482 257,006,755 237,389,698 

15.2 Ordinary-individual annuities (Line 20.4, Col. 4) 44,573,621 45,046,771 39,473,940 31,294,955 30,728,593 

16 Credit life (group and individual) (Line 20.4, Col. 5)      

17.1 Group life insurance (Line 20.4, Col. 6) 869,000 1,394,116 1,684,355 2,426,234 2,047,733 

17.2 Group annuities (Line 20.4, Col. 7)      

18.1 A & H-group (Line 20.4, Col. 8) 909,884 1,033,701 1,085,029 1,103,223 1,036,169 

18.2 A & H-credit (group and individual) (Line 20.4,    
Col. 9)      

18.3 A & H-other (Line 20.4, Col. 10) 1,084,625 1,212,274 1,195,619 1,431,538 1,586,392 

19. Aggregate of all other lines of business (Line 
20.4,Col. 11)      

20. Total 341,531,337 324,023,890 313,174,333 293,313,933 272,848,525 

Balance Sheet (Pages 2 & 3)

21. Total admitted assets excluding Separate Accounts 
business (Page 2, Line 26, Col. 3) 4,091,811,890 3,964,237,085 3,846,730,745 3,728,766,122 3,630,748,521 

22. Total liabilities excluding Separate Accounts 
business (Page 3, Line 26) 3,821,739,316 3,722,780,754 3,642,908,558 3,538,190,026 3,435,610,395 

23. Aggregate life reserves (Page 3, Line 1) 3,531,131,107 3,438,083,993 3,351,411,618 3,249,264,632 3,146,581,039 

23.1 Excess VM-20 deterministic/stochastic reserve over 
NPR related to Line 7.1      

24. Aggregate A & H reserves (Page 3, Line 2) 15,302,906 15,156,946 16,180,972 15,861,979 16,426,016 

25. Deposit-type contract funds (Page 3, Line 3)  138,343,856 147,274,321 153,503,837 157,291,878 162,193,402 

26. Asset valuation reserve (Page 3, Line 24.01) 32,396,829 21,972,524 34,741,518 32,634,978 33,478,609 

27. Capital (Page 3, Lines 29 and 30) 3,000,000 3,000,000 3,000,000 3,000,000 3,000,000 

28. Surplus (Page 3, Line 37) 267,072,574 238,456,331 200,822,187 187,576,097 192,138,127 

Cash Flow (Page 5)

29. Net Cash from Operations (Line 11) 139,261,955 171,503,753 123,361,611 114,483,151 143,266,996 

Risk-Based Capital Analysis

30. Total adjusted capital 302,469,440 263,428,892 238,563,742 223,211,111 228,616,773 

31. Authorized control level risk - based capital  60,458,268 57,839,093 52,687,545 50,536,310 44,646,188 

Percentage Distribution of Cash, Cash 
Equivalents and Invested Assets

(Page 2, Col. 3) (Line No. /Page 2, Line 12, Col. 3) 
x 100.0

32. Bonds (Line 1) 96.6 93.4 95.4 96.2 95.4 

33. Stocks (Lines 2.1 and 2.2) 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.1 0.1 

34. Mortgage loans on real estate(Lines 3.1 and 3.2 )      

35. Real estate (Lines 4.1, 4.2 and 4.3)      

36. Cash, cash equivalents and short-term investments 
(Line 5) 0.8 3.7 1.5 0.5 1.0 

37. Contract loans (Line 6) 0.8 0.8 0.9 0.9 0.9 

38. Derivatives (Page 2, Line 7)      

39. Other invested assets (Line 8) 1.5 1.7 1.8 2.3 2.5 

40. Receivables for securities (Line 9) 0.0 0.0 0.0  0.0 

41. Securities lending reinvested collateral assets (Line 
10)      

42. Aggregate write-ins for invested assets (Line 11)      

43. Cash, cash equivalents and invested assets     
(Line 12) 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
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ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2021 OF THE CINCINNATI LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

FIVE-YEAR HISTORICAL DATA
(Continued)

1
2021

2
2020

3
2019

4
2018

5
2017

Investments in Parent, Subsidiaries and 
Affiliates

44. Affiliated bonds (Schedule D Summary, Line 12, 
Col. 1)      

45. Affiliated preferred stocks (Schedule D Summary, 
Line 18, Col. 1)      

46. Affiliated common stocks (Schedule D Summary 
Line 24, Col. 1),      

47. Affiliated short-term investments (subtotal included 
in Schedule DA Verification, Col. 5, Line 10)      

48. Affiliated mortgage loans on real estate      

49. All other affiliated 5,310,859 9,431,338 16,050,714 24,400,314 30,319,987 

50. Total of above Lines 44 to 49 5,310,859 9,431,338 16,050,714 24,400,314 30,319,987 

51. Total Investment in Parent included in Lines 44 to 
49 above      

Total Nonadmitted and Admitted Assets

52. Total nonadmitted assets (Page 2, Line 28, Col. 2) 58,260,358 53,212,059 49,621,021 47,989,009 42,517,056 

53. Total admitted assets (Page 2, Line 28, Col. 3) 4,966,115,862 4,809,651,904 4,674,763,761 4,532,898,674 4,407,172,258 

Investment Data

54. Net investment income (Exhibit of Net Investment 
Income) 181,276,171 165,711,529 159,663,986 157,188,081 162,668,112 

55. Realized capital gains (losses) (Page 4, Line 34, 
Column 1 ) 802,738 (29,740,940) (4,847,664) (3,739,689) (271,793)

56. Unrealized capital gains (losses) (Page 4, Line 38, 
Column 1) (1,813,248) (2,226,062) (4,634,836) (2,914,599) (464,273)

57. Total of above Lines 54, 55 and 56 180,265,661 133,744,527 150,181,486 150,533,793 161,932,046 

Benefits and Reserve Increases (Page 6)

58. Total contract/certificate benefits - life (Lines 10, 11, 
12, 13, 14 and 15, Col. 1 minus Lines 10, 11,12, 
13, 14 and 15, Cols. 6, 7 and 8) 274,193,955 234,077,721 247,924,483 242,533,081 206,326,278 

59. Total contract/certificate benefits - A & H (Lines 13 
& 14, Col. 6) 1,527,445 1,487,376 1,590,061 1,642,205 1,730,646 

60. Increase in life reserves - other than group and 
annuities (Line 19, Col. 2) 93,357,972 87,098,166 127,683,254 147,610,779 156,777,680 

61. Increase in A & H reserves (Line 19, Col. 6) 145,960 (1,024,026) 318,994 (564,037) (153,490)

62. Dividends to policyholders and refunds to members 
(Line 30, Col. 1) 74 74 74 74 75 

Operating Percentages

63. Insurance expense percent (Page 6, Col. 1, Lines 
21, 22 & 23, less Line 6)/(Page 6, Col. 1, Line 1 
plus Exhibit 7, Col. 2, Line 2) x 100.0 26.0 26.3 28.8 30.2 28.4 

64. Lapse percent (ordinary only) [(Exhibit of Life 
Insurance, Col. 4, Lines 14 & 15) / 1/2 (Exhibit of 
Life Insurance, Col. 4, Lines 1 & 21)] x 100.0 5.7 5.1 5.4 5.2 4.7 

65. A & H loss percent (Schedule H, Part 1, Lines 5 and 
6, Col. 2) 83.7 21.5 83.9 42.8 60.6 

66. A & H cost containment percent (Schedule H, Pt. 1, 
Line 4, Col. 2) (0.3) (0.2) 0.1 0.2 0.2 

67. A & H expense percent excluding cost containment 
expenses (Schedule H, Pt. 1, Line 10, Col. 2) 71.8 54.4 42.9 45.2 64.8 

A & H Claim Reserve Adequacy

68. Incurred losses on prior years’ claims - group health 
(Schedule H, Part 3, Line 3.1 Col. 2) 5,581,635 5,969,276 6,820,754 6,929,085 7,484,252 

69. Prior years’ claim liability and reserve - group health 
(Schedule H, Part 3, Line 3.2 Col. 2) 5,823,229 6,730,925 6,932,327 7,371,454 6,580,317 

70. Incurred losses on prior years’ claims-health other 
than group (Schedule H, Part 3, Line 3.1 Col. 1 
less Col. 2) 2,954,019 2,453,084 2,652,448 2,366,911 2,648,625 

71. Prior years’ claim liability and reserve-health other 
than group (Schedule H, Part 3, Line 3.2 Col. 1 
less Col. 2) 3,204,462 3,325,865 2,944,565 3,179,034 3,917,879 

Net Gains From Operations After Dividends to 
Policyholders/Members' Refunds and Federal 
Income Taxes by Lines of Business (Page 6.x, 
Line 33)

72. Industrial life (Page 6.1, Col. 2) (61,139) (52,714) (92,619) (91,442) (286,289)

73. Ordinary - life (Page 6.1, Col. 1 less Cols. 2, 10  
and 12) 27,556,345 41,195,522 8,859,612 (12,123,051) 184,367 

74. Ordinary - individual annuities (Page 6, Col. 4) 13,517,418 8,819,898 11,821,331 12,126,710 7,947,739 

75. Ordinary-supplementary contracts XXX XXX XXX 381,369 106,447 

76. Credit life (Page 6.1, Col. 10 plus Page 6.2, Col. 7)      

77. Group life (Page 6.2, Col. 1 Less Cols. 7 and 9) 6,288,156 7,259,489 6,738,903 4,127,407 3,624,303 

78. Group annuities (Page 6, Col. 5) (280) (10,223) 239,975 (44,519) (35,419)

79. A & H-group (Page 6.5, Col. 3) (603,961) (598,899) (746,102) 726,607 (760,173)

80. A & H-credit (Page 6.5, Col. 10)      

81. A & H-other (Page 6.5, Col. 1 less Cols. 3 and 10) 435,568 1,723,211 900,794 56,013 492,382 

82. Aggregate of all other lines of business (Page 6, 
Col. 8) (6,837,680) (1,976,391) (3,959,634) (1,432,229) 1,360,149 

83. Fraternal (Page 6, Col. 7)      

84. Total (Page 6, Col. 1) 40,294,426 56,359,893 23,762,261 3,726,864 12,633,505 

NOTE:  If a party to a merger, have the two most recent years of this exhibit been restated due to a merger in compliance with the disclosure 
requirements of SSAP No. 3, Accounting Changes and Correction of Errors? Yes [     ]  No [     ]

If no, please explain:   
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ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2021 OF THE CINCINNATI LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

EXHIBIT OF LIFE INSURANCE
($000 Omitted for Amounts of Life Insurance)

Industrial Ordinary Credit Life (Group and Individual) Group 10

1 2 3 4 5 6 Number of 9

Number of Policies Amount of Insurance Number of Policies Amount of Insurance

Number of Individual 
Policies and Group 

Certificates Amount of Insurance

7

Policies

8

Certificates Amount of Insurance
Total 

Amount of Insurance

1. In force end of prior year 17,596 17,575 437,382 109,381,214   8 6,260 2,357,280 111,756,069 

2. Issued during year   33,641 10,577,895    421 20,443 10,598,338 

3. Reinsurance assumed           

4. Revived during year 2 1 2,570 1,192,873      1,192,874 

5. Increased during year (net)    89,375     81,318 170,693 

6. Subtotals, Lines 2 to 5 2 1 36,211 11,860,143    421 101,761 11,961,905 

7. Additions by dividends during year XXX  XXX  XXX  XXX XXX   

8. Aggregate write-ins for increases           

9. Totals (Lines 1 and 6 to 8) 17,598 17,576 473,593 121,241,357   8 6,681 2,459,041 123,717,974 

Deductions during year: 

10. Death 138 152 2,838 254,747   XXX 20 8,646 263,544 

11. Maturity 61 48 82 193   XXX   241 

12. Disability       XXX    

13. Expiry 286 295 1,330 25,456      25,751 

14. Surrender 55 57 3,410 249,920      249,976 

15. Lapse   23,311 6,095,181    494 56,854 6,152,035 

16. Conversion   189 29,407   XXX XXX XXX 29,407 

17. Decreased (net)    300,265      300,265 

18. Reinsurance           

19. Aggregate write-ins for decreases           

20. Totals (Lines 10 to 19) 540 551 31,160 6,955,169    514 65,500 7,021,219 

21. In force end of year (b) (Line 9 minus Line 20) 17,058 17,026 442,433 114,286,188   8 6,167 2,393,541 116,696,755 

22. Reinsurance ceded end of year XXX  XXX 38,523,999 XXX  XXX XXX 680,081 39,204,080 

23. Line 21 minus Line 22 XXX 17,026 XXX 75,762,189 XXX (a)  XXX XXX 1,713,460 77,492,675 

DETAILS OF WRITE-INS

0801.

0802.

0803.

0898. Summary of remaining write-ins for Line 8 from overflow 
page.           

0899. TOTALS (Lines 0801 thru 0803 plus 0898) (Line 8 
above)           

1901.

1902.

1903.

1998. Summary of remaining write-ins for Line 19 from overflow 
page.           

1999. TOTALS (Lines 1901 thru 1903 plus 1998) (Line 19 
above)           

Life, Accident and Health Companies Only:

(a) Group $ 2,393,541  ; Individual $ 114,303,213 

Fraternal Benefit Societies Only:

(b) Paid-up insurance included in the final totals of Line 21 (including additions to certificates) number of certificates  ,  Amount $  

Additional accidental death benefits included in life certificates were in amount $  , Does the society collect any contributions from members for general expenses of the society under fully paid-up certificates? Yes [   ]  No [   ]

If not, how are such expenses met?
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ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2021 OF THE CINCINNATI LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

EXHIBIT OF LIFE INSURANCE
($000 Omitted for Amounts of Life Insurance) (Continued)

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION ON INSURANCE IN FORCE END OF YEAR

Industrial Ordinary
1

Number of Policies
2

Amount of Insurance
3

Number of Policies
4

Amount of Insurance

24. Additions by dividends XXX  XXX  

25. Other paid-up insurance 16,286 16,061 21,947 437,671 

26. Debit ordinary insurance XXX XXX 9,410 43,797 

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION ON ORDINARY INSURANCE

Issued During Year
(Included in Line 2)

In Force End of Year
(Included in Line 21)

Term Insurance Excluding Extended Term Insurance
1

Number of Policies
2

Amount of Insurance
3

Number of Policies
4

Amount of Insurance

27. Term policies - decreasing   136 2,185 

28. Term policies - other 23,278 10,126,581 285,616 106,316,074 

29. Other term insurance - decreasing XXX  XXX 101 

30. Other term insurance XXX 26,574 XXX 206,217 

31. Totals (Lines 27 to 30) 23,278 10,153,155 285,752 106,524,577 

Reconciliation to Lines 2 and 21:

32. Term additions XXX  XXX  

33. Totals, extended term insurance XXX XXX 6,410 83,000 

34. Totals, whole life and endowment 10,363 424,740 150,271 7,678,610 

35. Totals (Lines 31 to 34) 33,641 10,577,895 442,433 114,286,187 

CLASSIFICATION OF AMOUNT OF INSURANCE BY PARTICIPATING STATUS

Issued During Year
(Included in Line 2)

In Force End of Year
(Included in Line 21)

1
Non-Participating

2
Participating

3
Non-Participating

4
Participating

36 Industrial   17,026  

37. Ordinary 10,577,895  114,286,181 7 

38. Credit Life (Group and Individual)     

39. Group 20,443  2,393,541  

40. Totals (Lines 36 to 39) 10,598,338  116,696,748 7 

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION ON CREDIT LIFE AND GROUP INSURANCE

Credit Life Group

1
Number of Individual 
Policies and Group 

Certificates

2

Amount of Insurance

3

Number of Certificates

4

Amount of Insurance

41. Amount of insurance included in Line 2 ceded to other companies XXX  XXX 20,443 

42. Number in force end of year if the number under shared groups is counted 
on a pro-rata basis  XXX 6,167 XXX

43. Federal Employees’ Group Life Insurance included in Line 21     

44. Servicemen’s Group Life Insurance included in Line 21     

45. Group Permanent Insurance included in Line 21   1,042 1,573,559 

ADDITIONAL ACCIDENTAL DEATH BENEFITS

46. Amount of additional accidental death benefits in force end of year under ordinary policies 626,920 

BASIS OF CALCULATION OF ORDINARY TERM INSURANCE

47. State basis of calculation of (47.1) decreasing term insurance contained in Family Income, Mortgage Protection, etc., policies and riders and of (47.2) term insurance on 
wife and children under Family, Parent and Children, etc., policies and riders included above.

47.1  COMMUTED AMOUNT  

47.2  WIFE, FACE AMOUNT, CHILDREN, ASSUMED AVERAGE FAMILY SIZE  

POLICIES WITH DISABILITY PROVISIONS

Industrial Ordinary Credit Group

Disability Provisions

1

Number of 
Policies

2

Amount of Insurance

3

Number of 
Policies

4

Amount of Insurance

5

Number of 
Policies

6

Amount of Insurance

7
Number of 

Certifi-
cates

8

Amount of Ins
rance

48. Waiver of Premium 530 457 18,393 4,266,437     

49. Disability Income   844 28,885     

50. Extended Benefits   XXX XXX     

51. Other   2,237 151,304     

52. Total 530 (a) 457 21,474 (a) 4,446,626  (a)   (a)  

(a) See the Annual Audited Financial Reports section of the annual statement instructions
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ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2021 OF THE CINCINNATI LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

EXHIBIT OF NUMBER OF POLICIES, CONTRACTS, CERTIFICATES, INCOME 

PAYABLE AND ACCOUNT VALUES IN FORCE FOR SUPPLEMENTARY 

CONTRACTS, ANNUITIES, ACCIDENT & HEALTH AND OTHER POLICIES
SUPPLEMENTARY CONTRACTS

Ordinary Group

1
Involving Life 
Contingencies

2
Not Involving Life 

Contingencies

3
Involving Life 
Contingencies

4
Not Involving Life 

Contingencies

1. In force end of prior year 69 295   

2. Issued during year 1 18   

3. Reinsurance assumed     

4. Increased during year (net)     

5. Total (Lines 1 to 4) 70 313   

Deductions during year:

6. Decreased (net) 4 49   

7. Reinsurance ceded     

8. Totals (Lines 6 and 7) 4 49   

9. In force end of year (line 5 minus line 8) 66 264   

10. Amount on deposit  (a) 15,120,209  (a)  

11. Income now payable 66 262   

12. Amount of income payable (a) 329,409 (a) 3,297,342 (a)  (a)  

ANNUITIES
Ordinary Group

1
Immediate

2
Deferred

3
Contracts

4
Certificates

1. In force end of prior year 775 14,265 2 17 

2. Issued during year 7 403   

3. Reinsurance assumed     

4. Increased during year (net)     

5. Totals (Lines 1 to 4) 782 14,668 2 17 

Deductions during year:

6. Decreased (net) 75 965  1 

7. Reinsurance ceded     

8. Totals (Lines 6 and 7) 75 965  1 

9. In force end of year (line 5 minus line 8) 707 13,703 2 16 

Income now payable:

10. Amount of income payable (a) 12,409,584 XXX XXX (a) 18,868 

Deferred fully paid:

11. Account balance XXX (a) 535,133,831 XXX (a) 7,890 

Deferred not fully paid:

12. Account balance XXX (a) 222,691,622 XXX (a)  

ACCIDENT AND HEALTH INSURANCE
Group Credit Other

1
Certificates

2
Premiums in Force

3
Policies

4
Premiums in Force

5
Policies

6
Premiums in Force

1. In force end of prior year 4,133 2,005,907   4,528 3,914,496 

2. Issued during year 266 3,963     

3. Reinsurance assumed       

4. Increased during year (net)  XXX  XXX  XXX

5. Totals (Lines 1 to 4) 4,399 XXX  XXX 4,528 XXX

Deductions during year:

6. Conversions  XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX

7. Decreased (net) 350 XXX  XXX 413 XXX

8. Reinsurance ceded  XXX  XXX  XXX

9. Totals (Lines 6 to 8) 350 XXX  XXX 413 XXX

10. In force end of year (line 5 
minus line 9) 4,049 (a) 1,800,219  (a)  4,115 (a) 3,836,136 

DEPOSIT FUNDS AND DIVIDEND ACCUMULATIONS
1

Deposit Funds

2
Dividend 

Accumulations

Contracts Contracts

1. In force end of prior year 21 2 

2. Issued during year   

3. Reinsurance assumed   

4. Increased during year (net)   

5. Totals (Lines 1 to 4) 21 2 

Deductions During Year:

6. Decreased (net)   

7. Reinsurance ceded   

8. Totals (Lines 6 and 7)   

9. In force end of year (line 5 minus line 8) 21 2 

10. Amount of account balance (a) 33,085 (a) 8,613 

(a) See the Annual Audited Financial Reports section of the annual statement instructions.
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